



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

04-419 2019 Asphalt Overlay Program

Acct #5218-77750 PO#

Description OPWC Glenbeck/Gaylord

OPWC Waving Willow

Bid Summary

(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	\$1,206,969.90	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,208,000.00	Displayed
(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	\$1,254,196.00	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Paving - Local Funding									
0010	202-3020	SF	4,121.000	\$4.000	\$16,484.00	\$3.000	\$12,363.00	\$4.000	\$16,484.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									
0020	202-2000	FOOT	474.000	\$16.000	\$7,584.00	\$11.000	\$5,214.00	\$16.000	\$7,584.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0030	202-5000	EACH	20.000	\$16.000	\$320.00	\$25.000	\$500.00	\$14.000	\$280.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED									
0040	202-1800	FOOT	2,100.000	\$1.350	\$2,835.00	\$1.000	\$2,100.00	\$1.460	\$3,066.00
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVED									
0050	253-1010	SY	410.000	\$55.000	\$22,550.00	\$58.000	\$23,780.00	\$64.000	\$26,240.00
PAVEMENT REPAIRS, FULL DEPTH, AS PER PLAN									
0060	253-1015	SY	125.000	\$19.000	\$2,375.00	\$45.000	\$5,625.00	\$44.000	\$5,500.00
PAVEMENT REPAIRS, PARTIAL DEPTH, AS PER PLAN									
0070	254-1000	SY	84,579.000	\$1.500	\$126,868.50	\$1.400	\$118,410.60	\$1.300	\$109,952.70
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE									
0080	407-2000	GAL	8,458.000	\$3.000	\$25,374.00	\$2.250	\$19,030.50	\$2.000	\$16,916.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0090	421-1000	SY	9,818.000	\$4.400	\$43,199.20	\$3.500	\$34,363.00	\$4.400	\$43,199.20
MICROSURFACING, SURFACE COURSE									
0100	SPEC-0110	GALLON	550.000	\$18.400	\$10,120.00	\$21.000	\$11,550.00	\$18.400	\$10,120.00
POLYMERIZED EMULSION PAVEMENT REPAIR SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN									
0110	441-1100	TON	6,537.000	\$63.000	\$411,831.00	\$70.000	\$457,590.00	\$73.000	\$477,201.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0120	441-1000	TON	2,989.000	\$70.000	\$209,230.00	\$68.000	\$203,252.00	\$73.000	\$218,197.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")									
0130	608A-1051	SF	2,510.000	\$7.000	\$17,570.00	\$6.500	\$16,315.00	\$7.000	\$17,570.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0140	608A-3051	SF	1,556.000	\$10.000	\$15,560.00	\$8.500	\$13,226.00	\$10.000	\$15,560.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0150	608A-3083	SF	288.000	\$33.000	\$9,504.00	\$35.000	\$10,080.00	\$31.000	\$8,928.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN									
0160	609-1051	FOOT	474.000	\$37.000	\$17,538.00	\$35.000	\$16,590.00	\$37.000	\$17,538.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0170	611-2810	EACH	5.000	\$220.000	\$1,100.00	\$300.000	\$1,500.00	\$365.000	\$1,825.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0180	611-2825	EACH	5.000	\$570.000	\$2,850.00	\$450.000	\$2,250.00	\$650.000	\$3,250.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0190	611-2826	EACH	8.000	\$800.000	\$6,400.00	\$600.000	\$4,800.00	\$860.000	\$6,880.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0200	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$36,062.000	\$36,062.00	\$15,212.700	\$15,212.70	\$17,773.060	\$17,773.06
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0210	632-6300	EACH	6.000	\$1,109.000	\$6,654.00	\$1,200.000	\$7,200.00	\$1,229.090	\$7,374.54
DETECTOR LOOP									
0220	644-1300	MILE	0.140	\$4,120.000	\$576.80	\$4,300.000	\$602.00	\$2,370.000	\$331.80
LANE LINE, 6"									
0230	644-3000	EACH	11.000	\$95.000	\$1,045.00	\$400.000	\$4,400.00	\$85.000	\$935.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
LANE ARROW									
0240	644-1802	LF	1,953.000	\$1.200	\$2,343.60	\$2.500	\$4,882.50	\$1.500	\$2,929.50
CHANNELIZING LINE 6"									
0250	644-1600	MILE	0.070	\$6,120.000	\$428.40	\$4,300.000	\$301.00	\$6,800.000	\$476.00
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE BROKEN & SOLID									
0260	644-1500	MILE	0.440	\$6,995.000	\$3,077.80	\$4,300.000	\$1,892.00	\$4,800.000	\$2,112.00
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4"									
0270	644-2500	FOOT	20.000	\$1.150	\$23.00	\$10.000	\$200.00	\$5.000	\$100.00
DOTTED LINE, 4"									
0280	644-2200	FOOT	680.000	\$2.700	\$1,836.00	\$3.500	\$2,380.00	\$3.000	\$2,040.00
CROSSWALK LINE, 12"									
0290	644-2100	FOOT	200.000	\$4.700	\$940.00	\$5.000	\$1,000.00	\$6.000	\$1,200.00
STOP LINE, 24"									
0300	644-2600	FOOT	72.000	\$5.650	\$406.80	\$45.000	\$3,240.00	\$25.000	\$1,800.00
YIELD LINE, 24"									
0310	901-6365	EACH	21.000	\$150.000	\$3,150.00	\$100.000	\$2,100.00	\$120.000	\$2,520.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN									
0320	902-2002	EACH	25.000	\$500.000	\$12,500.00	\$300.000	\$7,500.00	\$365.000	\$9,125.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN									
0330	902-2005	EACH	7.000	\$505.000	\$3,535.00	\$600.000	\$4,200.00	\$860.000	\$6,020.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPEC, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN									
0340	SPEC-0800	SY	15,561.000	\$5.300	\$82,473.30	\$5.500	\$85,585.50	\$5.300	\$82,473.30

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
HYBRID INTERLAYER PAVING MAT									
34 items	Section Totals:				\$1,104,344.40		\$1,099,234.80		\$1,143,501.10
Section: 2 - Glenbeck/Gaylord Paving - OPWC Funding									
0350	254-1000	SY	9,576.000	\$1.500	\$14,364.00	\$1.400	\$13,406.40	\$1.300	\$12,448.80
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE									
0360	407-2000	GAL	958.000	\$3.000	\$2,874.00	\$2.250	\$2,155.50	\$2.000	\$1,916.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0370	441-1100	TON	838.000	\$63.000	\$52,794.00	\$70.000	\$58,660.00	\$73.000	\$61,174.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")									
3 items	Section Totals:				\$70,032.00		\$74,221.90		\$75,538.80
Section: 3 - Waving Willow Paving - OPWC Funding									
0380	254-1000	SY	4,457.000	\$1.500	\$6,685.50	\$1.400	\$6,239.80	\$1.300	\$5,794.10
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE									
0390	407-2000	GAL	446.000	\$3.000	\$1,338.00	\$2.250	\$1,003.50	\$2.000	\$892.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0400	441-1100	TON	390.000	\$63.000	\$24,570.00	\$70.000	\$27,300.00	\$73.000	\$28,470.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")									
3 items	Section Totals:				\$32,593.50		\$34,543.30		\$35,156.10
40 items	Totals:				\$1,206,969.90		\$1,208,000.00		\$1,254,196.00